# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			lame	Execution Date					
Snell & Wilcox Limite	d			06/26/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Amstr. Investments 4 K.G., LLC								
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road								
Internal Address:	Suite 400								
City:	Wilmington	Wilmington							
State/Country:	DELAWARE								
Postal Code:	19808								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Patent Number: 66748		66748	302						
Patent Number: 6674802   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6674802									
Fax Number: (216)696-8731									
Correspondence will l			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	a de la companya de la company Companya de la companya					
Phone: 216-696-8730									
	Phone: 216-696-8730   Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com								
Correspondent Name:   Himanshu S. Amin     Address Line 1:   127 Public Square									
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower									
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VGHEP101US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Himanshu S. Amin						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign-2#page1.tif source=Assign-2#page2.tif PATENT									

500808219

PAIEN ( REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0208

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0209

### Schedule A

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of June 2008, by and between:

Snell & Wilcox Limited, a company, with a principal place of business at Southleigh Park House, Eastleigh Road, Havant, Hampshire, PO9 2PE, UK ("ASSIGNOR"); and

a belaware LC, with a principal place of Amstr. Investments 4 K.G., LLC business at 2711 (enterville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE ("ASSIGNEE").

19808

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Snell & Wilcox Limted

14mm By: N

Printed Name: Nicola Proudlock Title: Company Secretary

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0210

C

On this 2sF day of 10 view W, 2005 before me, a Notary Public, appeared Mi A from 00 who is personally known to me or proved to me on the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

H R Allen Townsend Blake Lapthorn Harbour Court, Compass Road North Harbour, Portsmouth PO6 4ST



## PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0211

## ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Appl. Number</u>	Filing Date	<u>Issue No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	Video process where part of compressed version of video signal accompanies video signal itself	09/214,897	08/26/1999	6,674,802	01/06/2004
AT	Video signal compression	19970930672	07/10/1997		. Des antes
AU	Video signal compression	19970034548	07/10/1997		line gjarrie sjar Sine ingenistije
CA	Video signal compression	19972260961	07/10/1997		
DE	Video signal compression	19976030965	07/10/1997		
EP	Video signal compression	19970930672	07/10/1997	0,913,058	09/29/2004
EP	Video signal compression	20030019552	07/10/1997	1,365,593	
FR	Video signal compression	19970930672	07/10/1997	0,913,058	09/29/2004
GB		19960014860	07/15/1996		
GB		19970005963	03/21/1997		
GB	Video signal compression	19970930672	07/10/1997	0,913,058	09/29/2004
JP	Video signal compression	19980505721	07/10/1997		
WO	Video signal compression	PCT/GB97/01862	07/10/1997		

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 03/16/2009